TN25 and TYNx25 Series
2/7
Tables 4: Electrical Characteristics (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Table 5: Thermal resistance
Symbol Test Conditions Value Unit
IGT
VD = 12 V        RL = 33 Ω
MIN. 4

TN25 and TYNx25 Series
4/7
Figure 10: Ordering Information Scheme (TN25 series)
Figure 11: Ordering Information Scheme (TYN25 series)
Figure 9: Thermal resistance junction to
ambient versus copper surface under tab
(epoxy printed circuit board FR4, copper
thickness: 35µm) (D2PAK)
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
S(cm²)
R (°C/W)th(j-a)
TN   25   40  -  600   G   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
25 = 25A
40 = 40mA
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
1000 = 1000V
G = D PAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
2
TYN    6    25    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
6 = 600V
8 = 800V
10 = 100V
25 = 25A
RG = Tube
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TN25 and TYNx25 Series
5/7
Table 6: Product Selector
Figure 12: D2PAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 13: D2PAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
Part Numbers
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Package
600 V 800 V 1000 V
TN2540-xxxG X X X 40 mA D2PAK
TYNx25 X X X 40 mA TO-220AB
G
L
L3
L2
B
B2
E
2mm min.
FLAT ZONE
A
C2